

PENGAM STREET, GLAN-Y-NANT

SUNDAY 13 NOVEMBER 2022 TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE

On Behalf Of Caerphilly County Borough Council I Give Notice Under Section 14(2) Of The Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 Of The Following Road Closure:

No one shall cause any vehicle to proceed along that section of Pengam Street from its junction with the B4254 to number 1 Pengam Street, Glan Y Nant

LOCATION Pengam Street from its junction with the B4254 to number 1 Pengam

Street, Glan Y Nant

DURATION From 08:00 until 14:00 Sunday 13 November 2022

REASON To allow for cutting works in the carriageway

DIVERSION Via Station Road and Pengam Station Access Road

ACCESS Access for emergency services and pedestrians will be maintained

INFORMATION More information can be obtained from CCBC on 01443 815588 or via

traffman@caerphilly.gov.uk

Head of Infrastructure

04/11/2022 TM/23/3355/AV